OP \$240.00 5943572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Long Range Systems, LLC		11/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Long Range Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	9525 Forest View St		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75206		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5943572	SMART VENUES START HERE	
Registration Number:	5900190	TABLE TRACKER	
Registration Number:	5814099	VEN-U	
Registration Number:	4144448	TABLE TRACKER	
Registration Number:	3070690	LRS	
Registration Number:	2857539	COOL BLUE	
Registration Number:	2352560	ADVER-TEASER	
Registration Number:	1995199	COASTER CALL	
Registration Number:	2072491	WAIT REDUCER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147648389

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143676000

Email: claudia@klemchuk.com

Correspondent Name: Claudia Alvarado; Klemchuk LLP
Address Line 1: 8150 N Centrl Expressway, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia Alvarado

SIGNATURE:	/Claudia Alvarado/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=TM Assignment Long Range Systems to Long Range Solutions.docx#page1.tif			

source=TM Assignment_Long Range Systems to Long Range Solutions.docx#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_Long Range Systems to Long Range Solutions.docx#page2.tif source=TM Assignment_Long Range Systems to Long Range Solutions.docx#page3.tif source=TM Assignment_Long Range Systems to Long Range Solutions.docx#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made effective November 6, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Long Range Systems, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Assignor") and Long Range Solutions, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 9525 Forest View St., Texas 75243 (the "Company") (each a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and registered the trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto; (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement ("APA") effective November 6, 2020 between Long Range Solutions, LLC and Long Range Systems, LLC, Assignor agreed to assign and the Company agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby, without limitation, conveys, assigns, and transfers to the Company, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other relevant U.S. or foreign authority to record the transfer of ownership of the Marks to Company.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper act as Company may deem necessary to secure for Company or its designee the rights herein assigned, including but not limited to any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in Company, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 4. This Agreement will be governed by, and construed exclusively in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas. Any actions arising out of or relating to this Agreement or its breach will be brought exclusively in any federal or state court sitting in Dallas County, Texas, and the Parties submit to the exclusive venue and personal jurisdiction of the state and federal courts in Dallas County, Texas and waive any jurisdictional or venue defenses otherwise available to them.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - Page 1 of 4

- 5. This Agreement and the APA constitute the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all previous agreements. This Agreement may not be modified or otherwise amended except by an instrument in writing signed by the Parties.
- 6. Terms used but not defined herein will have the respective meanings given to them in the APA.

* * * * *

Assignor:

LONG RANGE SYSTEMS, LLC

- And

John Weber

Chief Executive Officer

Company:

LONG RANGE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Docusigned by:

Dy: V-6(00000 0.

Mike Piper

Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
SMART VENUES START HERE	USA	5,943,572	12/24/2019	IC 042: Providing on-line non-downloadable software for locating and tracking people within a physical location or building; Providing on-line non-downloadable software for providing real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and applications for locating and tracking people within a physical location or building; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and applications for providing real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface; Computer software consulting; Consulting services in the field of software as a service (SAAS); Consulting in the field of configuration management for computer hardware and software
TABLE TRACKER	USA	5,900,190	11/05/2019	IC 009: Apparatus for correlating food orders with tables in a restaurant with collection and display technology, namely, wireless radio transmitters and receivers, radio frequency identification (RFID) tags, RFID readers, electronic display interfaces, and computer software for the collection, editing, organizing, modifying, transmission, storage and sharing of data and information
VEN-U	USA	5,814,099	07/23/2019	IC 009: Computer hardware and software systems for locating and tracking people within a physical location or building; Computer hardware for locating and tracking people within a physical location or building; Computer hardware, namely, wireless access point (WAP) devices; Downloadable computer software for providing real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface; Downloadable computer software for use in connection with locating and tracking people within a physical location or building; Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in connection with locating and tracking people within a physical location or building; Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for providing real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface; Electronic devices for locating and tracking people using wireless technology in the nature of radio frequency. IC 042: Providing on-line non-downloadable software for locating and tracking people within a physical location or building; Providing on-line non-downloadable software for

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - Page 3 of 4

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
				providing real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and applications for locating and tracking people within a physical location or building; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and applications for providing real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface
TABLE TRACKER	USA	4,144,448	05/15/2012	IC 009: Apparatus for correlating food orders with tables in a restaurant with collection and display technology, namely, wireless radio transmitters and receivers, radio frequency identification (RFID) tags, RFID readers, electronic display interfaces, and computer software for the collection, editing, organizing, modifying, transmission, storage and sharing of data and information
LRS	USA	3,070,690	03/21/2006	IC 009: Radio paging systems, namely on-premises and near-premises radio frequency transmitters, receivers, and alerting mechanisms; electronic pagers in the nature of beverage coasters containing light signals and remote paging receivers therefor, sold as a unit; programmable pagers, blank and prerecorded magnetic data carriers containing customer order numbers, and blank and prerecorded non-magnetic data carriers containing customer order numbers; electronic pagers containing remote paging receivers and electronic games; radio transmitters integrated with door and window sensors for on-premises and near-premises paging systems; computer software used to communicate with, or page, wireless devices; seating management systems comprising electronic pagers and transmitters, and battery chargers for use in the management of seating in places of public accommodation; and electronic equipment, namely infrared tags and readers therefor, for monitoring, recording, and reporting temperatures
COOL BLUE	USA	2,857,539	06/29/2004	IC 009: Electronic pagers in the nature of beverage coasters containing light signals and remote paging receivers therefor, sold as a unit
ADVER-TEASER	USA	2,352,560	05/23/2000	IC 020: Signboards, namely, wooden and plastic sign boards and holders
COASTER CALL	USA	1,995,199	08/20/1996	IC 009: Electronic pagers in the nature of beverage coasters containing light signals and remote paging receivers therefor, sold as a unit
WAIT REDUCER	USA (Cancelled)	2,072,491	06/17/1997	IC 009: Seating management system, comprising electronic pagers and transmitters, and battery chargers for use in the management of seating in places of public accommodation

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - Page 4 of 4